Intelligent Input-Output
DATA SHEET
KIDDE COMMERCIAL CATALOG
ISSUE 1.1K85001-0531Not to be used for installation purposes.
OVERVIEW
The GSA-REL is an analog addressable module that
communicates directly with the fire alarm panel Signature loop
controller. The GSA-REL controls sprinkler, pre-action and deluge

Wiring
Terminals Suitable for #18 to  #12 AWG (2.5 mm² to .75 mm²)
Type Code Factory Set
Addressing
Requirements Uses six module addresses
Agency
Listings UL, ULC, and FM
Compatible
Solenoids Must be both UL/ULC-listed and FM-approved
Note: Output circuits are power-limited when the riser circuit is power-limited.
Power riser
Total
riser
current
(Amps)
Distance from GSA-REL to power supply Wire
resistance
(Ohms per
wire)
#12
AWG
2.5 mm² #14
AWG
1.5 mm²
4.0 29 ft 8.84 m 20 ft 6.10 m 0.050
3.5 34 ft 10.36 m 23 ft 7.01 m 0.057
3.0 39 ft 11.89 m 27 ft 8.23 m 0.067
2.5 47 ft 14.33 m 32 ft 9.75 m 0.080
2.0 59 ft 17.98 m 40 ft 12.19 m 0.100
1.5 78 ft 23.77 m 53 ft 16.15 m 0.133
1.0 118 ft 35.97 m 80 ft 24.38 m 0.200
Pre-release and release circuits (per circuit)
Total
riser
current
(Amps)
Distance from GSA-REL to power supply Wire
resistance
(Ohms per
wire)
#12
AWG
2.5 mm² #14
AWG
1.5 mm²
2.00 176 ft 53.64 m 120 ft 36.58 m 0.300
1.75 202 ft 61.57 m 137 ft 41.76 m 0.343
1.50 235 ft 71.63 m 160 ft 48.77 m 0.400
1.25 282 ft 85.95 m 192 ft 58.52 m 0.480
1.0 353 ft 107.59 m 240 ft 73.15 m 0.600
0.50 706 ft 215.19 m 480 ft 146.30 m 1.200
Model Description Ship Wt.
lb (kg)
GSA-REL Analog addressable releasing module 0.52 (0.23)
276A-REL
Manual releasing station (single-action).
English markings, black text on yellow
polycarbonate body.
1.0 (0.45)
278A-REL
Manual releasing station (double-
action). English markings, black text on
yellow polycarbonate body.
1.0 (0.45)
RELA-ABT
Manual Abort Station. English markings,
black text on yellow polycarbonate
body.
1.0 (0.45)
RELA-SRV-1
Service Disconnect Switch. One